KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONFIDENTIAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

Operator: License #_4767	KCC_	API No. 15 - 193-20685-0000
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.		County: Thomas
Address: 8100 E. 22nd St. N., Bldg. 700	MAY 3 1 2002	60 N2_S2_NW _{Sec.} 31 Twp. 6 S. R. 35 East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67226	CONTINUENTIAL	1650 feet from S /(N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	CONFIDENTIAL	1260 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Rocky Milford	The same from the first through the same	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>316</u>) <u>691-9500</u>	PUND F DINN	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: L.D. Drilling, Inc.	6-3-2002	Lease Name: Miller 31B Well #: 1
License: 6039	KCC WICHER	Signal Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker	we will be a second	Frequeing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	ML U	Flevation: Ground: 3305' Kelly Bushing: 3310'
New Well Re-Entry	Vorkover 7-6-200	Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOW	Temp. Abd.	Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 7 jts 8-5/8" at 324 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes V No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,	Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	,	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:		feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan PH Ew 4.9.03
Original Comp. Date: Original To	tal Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan 744 2 4.9.03 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf	_Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 3000 ppm Fluid volume 1000 bbls
Plug BackPlu	g Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No		
Dual Completion Docket No		Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No		Operator Name:
4/23/02 5/1/02	5/2/02	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp. S. R East West
Recompletion Date	Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud Information of side two of this form will be held 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-	date, recompletion, workove confidential for a period of 1 One copy of all wireline logs 4 form with all plugged wells.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regul herein are complete and correct to the best of m		te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
ALISM.		KCC CEET HET ONLY
Signature (Wall)		KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: CEOLOGIST	Date: 6-7-02	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
. ,,,~	day of June	If Denied, Yes Date:
no 2002.	\bigcap_{a}	Wireline Log Received
J.h.	1.00 -	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Resulta 7)	2	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 5/4/2005		W.L.DO
ا	DEBRA K. PHI Notary Public - State of My Appt. Expires 5/4/200	of Kansas

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two

ORIGINAL

ie Exploration,	inc.		Lease	· Name:_'	/illier 3 l B	····	_ Well #: _1		
		✓ West							
and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	g and shut-in s if gas to su	pressures, rface test, a	whether shalong with f	nut-in pre	ssure reached s	static level, hydro	static pressur space is feet i	es bottom ed Attach	hole
heets)	✓ Yes	No		Lo	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	OM s	a (fil
·	✓ Yes	No		Name	Э		Top 2.77		atum
		✓ No							
	✓ Yes	No	g****			}	CC		
				1		MAY	3 1 2002		
₋og			KCC		r.	CON	FIDENTIA	۱L	
.,		CASING							
	Report a					ion, etc.		-	
Size Hole Drilled					Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		nd Percent ditives
12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		324'	60/40 Poz	190	2% gel	, 3% CC
Depth Top Bottom					JEEZE RECORD	M. San	Percent Additives	S	
								rd	Depth
Size	Set At		Packer /	At	Liner Run	Yes No			
Production, SWD or E	nhr. P	roducing Met	hod	Flowing	g Pumpii	ng Gas Li	ft Oth	ner (Explain)	
				Wate	ar B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	vvale	я <u>Б</u>				
	S. R. 35 w important tops a and closed, flowing very, and flow rates surveyed. Attach fineets) ogical Survey Size Hole Drilled 12-1/4" Depth Top Bottom PERFORATI Specify	S. R. 35 East wwimportant tops and base of five and closed, flowing and shut-invery, and flow rates if gas to sure surveyed. Attach final geological survey Pesson Size Hole Size of Drilled Set (In 12-1/4" 8-5/8" Depth Top Bottom Type of Specify Footage of East Size Set At	S. R. 35 East West we important tops and base of formations pand closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, very, and flow rates if gas to surface test, a surveyed. Attach final geological well site in the surveyed. Yes No Yes No Yes No CASING Report all strings set- Size Hole Size Casing Set (In O.D.) 12-1/4" 8-5/8" ADDITIONAL Depth Top Bottom PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plu Specify Footage of Each Interval Pe	wimportant tops and base of formations penetrated. and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether slavery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with the surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Yes No ACC CASING RECORD Report all strings set-conductor, si Size Hole Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# ADDITIONAL CEMENTI Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated	East v West County: Thom we important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pre very, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Ves No Ves No Ves No Ves No SEE CASING RECORD Ves Report all strings set-conductor, surface, inte Size Hole Drilled Size Casing Size Hole Drilled Size Casing Size Hole Drilled Set (In O.D.) ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQL Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Size Set At Packer At	wimportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached every, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extrisurveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Yes	wimportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Yes	wimportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems to and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressure very, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more spaces surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Yes No	wimportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom very, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more spaces in the pressure surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. Yes



Release
JUL U 5 2004
From
Confidential

1 JUN U.3 2.02

May 31, 2002

CONFIDENTIAL KEC MICHITA

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202 KCC MAY 3 1 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

RE:

#1 Miller 31B

1650' FNL & 1260' FWL

Sec. 31-6S-35W

Thomas County, Kansas

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find an ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Ritchie Exploration, Inc. would like for this to be held confidential for one year.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call the undersigned or Rocky Milford at 316-691-9500. Thank you for all of your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

Debbie Phillips

Accounting Supervisor

dkp

Enclosure

8100 E. 22nd St. N., Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328

CONFIDENTIAL



ORIGINAL

KCC MAY 3 1 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

100 000 V (10)

KCC WICHITA

#1 Miller 31B 60' W C N/2 S/2 NW/4 Section 31-6S-35W Thomas County, Kansas API# 15-193-20685 L.D. Drilling, Inc.

Field: Kim Shoemaker Office: Rocky Milford

Electric Log Tops

Graded Elevation: 3305' GL; 3310' KB (ground level raised 1' while making location)



Liceute Log Tops			
Anhydrite	2905'	+405	-1
B/Anhydrite	2940'	+370	-2
Wabaunsee	3812'	+502	-15
Heebner	4116'	-806	-11
Lansing	4162'	-852	-11
Stark	4359'	-1049	-9
B/KC	4416'	-1106	-9
Marmaton	4431'	-1121	-9
Pawnee	4537'	-1227	-13
Fort Scott	4601'	-1291	-7
Cherokee	4629'	-1319	-6
LTD	4724'	-1414	
RTD	4725'	-1415	

4/27/02: DST #1 3818' to 3846' (Wabaunsee)

Recovered 5' of Mud with some free oil specks in tool.

IFP: 5-9#/30"

ISIP: 655#/30"

FFP: 6-8#/30"

FSIP: 659#/30"

4/29/02: DST #2 4279' to 4389' (L/KC "H-K" zones)

Recovered 149' of muddy water (46% mud, 54% water); 124' of muddy water (35% mud, 65% water). 273' of total fluid with a few oil specks and some free oil

in tool (25% mud, 75% water).

IFP: 11-74#/45"

ISIP: 1280#/45"

FFP: 76-133#/45"

FSIP: 1254#/45"

CONFIDENTIAL

ORIGINAL

DST #3 4467' to 4511' (Altamont "B" and "C" zones) Recovered 3' of mud with good free oil in tool and good gassy odor.

IFP: 9-12#/30"

ISIP: 255#/30"

FFP: 19-20#/30"

FSIP: 228#/30"

KCC

MAY 3 1 2002

CONFIDENTIAL

4/30/02: DST #4 4518' to 4558' (Pawnee)

Recovered 2' of mud with a few oil specks in tool.

IFP: 7-7#/30"

ISIP: 36#/30"

FFP: 9-8#/30"

FSIP: 32#/30"

in the land seems to the being many

1 JUN 0 3 2009

KCC WICHITA



COPY FOR YOUR INFORMATION

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

09247

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 3NFIDENTIAL RUSSEM, KANSAS 67665

DATE 4-23-02 SEC. TWP. 5 RANGE ()	LLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START	JOB FINISH PM
Millar 718	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE WELL# LOCATION Levan	+ 9N-4W-65-ES Thomas	Kan
OLD OR (EW) (Circle one)		
CONTRACTOR L-D Dole Co.	OWNER Same	
TYPE OF JOB Surface		
HOLE SIZE 1214 T.D. 327	CEMENT ON COMPANY	•
CASING SIZE 85/8 DEPTH 324	AMOUNT ORDERED 190 5Ks 6%	o por
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	3%cc-2%cel	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH		
TOOL DEPTH	COMMON 114 SK @ 785	Se 1 90
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	874 80
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15	102MIA	3000
PERFS.	The same of the sa	1800
	CHLORIDE <u>6 \$6-5</u> @ <u>130-6</u> C	180-
EQUIPMENT MAY 3	1 2002 @	w
	@	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Walt CONFI	ENTIAL @ ———	W MARTIN OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
# 300 HELPER Wayne	HANDLING 199 SKS @ 110	218 90
BULK TRUCK	MILEAGE 44 pask paile	358 20
# 2/2, DRIVER Fuzzy		
BULK TRUCK	TOTAL	1,951
# DRIVER		
	roun 0.3 Evill	
REMARKS:	SERVICE	
	KCC WICHITA	
Coment Did Circ v	DEPTH OF JOB	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	520 00
	EXTRA FOOTAGE@	
	MILEAGE 45 - miles @ 300	135.00
	PLUG	45-
	@	•

10, 10	TOTAI	100=
CHARGE TO: Ritchie Txploration, Inc		
STREET	FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
CITY STATE ZIP		
CITTSTATEZIT		
	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	@	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	TOTAL	
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	TAX	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TOTAL CHARGE	
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		
	DISCOUNT IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
$\bigcap on \bigcap$	\bigcap	
SIGNATURE Bell Owen	- OSIAL ()WEAT	
	PRINTED NAME	

COPY FOR YOUR INFORMATION

LIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# GT ST2T6669

SERVICE	IKI	6	N	A	
SERVICĚ	POIN	T:	• •	•	-
(Pak	V R	1		
			7		

DATE /-02	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 35W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
Miller 21B	-3 I	105		9444		COUNTY	STATE.
OLD OR NEW (Circ	WELL#		LOCATION LEV	ant 924w	AJ E, DI	Thomas	
OLD OR MEW (CIT							
CONTRACTOR	LD-	Drla		OWNER	Sam	<u> </u>	
TYPE OF JOB	PT	A					
HOLE SIZE	718	T.D.	4725				
CASING SIZE		DEI		AMOUNT OR	DERED	0 10	· 1 1 1 11
TUBING SIZE		DEI		<u> 1905 k</u>	60/401	62 696	e 19 15
DRILL PIPE		DEI			•		3841
TOOL		DEF			1166 -6	2705	day 90
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE			NIMUM DE JOINT	COMMON, POZMIX	76 5KS	_@ <i>].85</i> _@ <i>3.55</i>	894.90
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG	SILC	DE JOIN I	FOZMIX GEL	10 545	_@ <u>3</u> _@ <u>10.00</u>	100.00
PERFS.	CSO.			GEL CHLORIDE	10 31-1	_@ <i>70.00</i>	100,00
DISPLACEMENT				- Fla Spal	474	<u> </u>	65,80
	FOII	IPMENT		CC /C /C		@ @	
	EQU	IF IVILEIN I	\$4.8V	3 1 2002			
DID AD TOLICIT C			MAT	3 1 2002		@	***************************************
	CEMENTI	ER VV	CON	FIDENTIAL		@	
# 100 F BULK TRUCK	HELPER	way	ME CUN	HANDLING_	2005KS	_@ <i>_/.10</i> _	220.00
111	ORIVER	Den	in .	MILEAGE	14 per 5K	mile_	360,00
BULK TRUCK	ZICI V LZIC	KICGI			,		
	DRIVER					TOTAL	19/0,50
				and a management of the second			
,	DEN	ARKS:			SERV	CE	
	KEN	IARKS:			SERVI	ICE	
157 Plug.	2930	' w/:	25 5K5	DEPTH OF JO)B		2930
	2000	w	100 SKS	PUMP TRUCI			630,00
3rd 199	375	w/	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT		@	
40	· w/	W/ 109Ks	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT	45 Miles		
15.5KS in	· w/	W/ 109Ks 1 Hole	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT	45 Miles	@ 3,00	
40	· w/	, ,	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STA	45 Miles	@ <u>3,00</u> @	135.00 23.00
155K5 in	Rai	The	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG S 1/4	45 Miles Plug	@ <i>3,00</i> @	135.00 23.00
155K5 in	Rai	The	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG S 1/4	45 Miles Plug	@ 3, <i>lV</i> @ @	135.00
155K5 in	Rai	The	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG S 1/4	45 Miles Plug	@ 3, <i>lV</i> @ @	135.00 23.00
155K5 in	Rai	The	40 sks	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG S 1/4	45 Miles Plug	@ 3, <i>lV</i> @ @	135.00
CHARGE TO: Ri	Rai	The Exp	10 sks En K You loration In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE	45 Miles Plug	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: RI	Rai	The	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 858	45 Miles Plug	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00
CHARGE TO: Ri	Rai	The	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG \$ 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI	Rai	The	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 856	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @@ @ TOTAL JIPMENT @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI	Rai	The	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG \$250	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT _ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI	Rai	The	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 856	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT _ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY	Tchie	The Exp ATE	40 sks e In K You losation In	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 856	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi	Tchie STA	<i>Тhа</i> Ехр АТЕ	10 sks En K Yery lorg Tien In ZIP	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE VIUN (1,3 2) KCC WICHITA	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT _ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby rec	Tchie STA	Exp ATE	10 8 ES En K YOU LOVATION IN ZIP menting equipmen	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE VIUN (1,3 2) KCC WICHITA	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen	Tchie STA	nc. o rent cent cent elper to a	All SES SENTION IN ZIP menting equipments sist owner or	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG \$250	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w	Tchie STA Ing Co., I quested to ter and hork as is	nc. o rent cent elper to a listed. The	ZIP	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE VIUN (1,3 2) KCC WICHITA	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RISTREET	STA	nc. o rent cent elper to a listed. The pervision	ZIP	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 828	45 Miles Plug FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., I quested to ter and heart as is n and supread & u	nc. o rent cent cent listed. The pervision anderstand	zipzipzipzip	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 828	FLOAT EQU	@ 3, <i>LV</i> @ @ TOTAL JIPMENT@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RISTREET	ing Co., I quested to ter and heart as is n and supread & u	nc. o rent cent cent listed. The pervision anderstand	zipzipzipzip	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE KCC WICHITA TOTAL CHAP	FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL IPMENT _ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	ing Co., I quested to ter and heart as is n and supread & u	nc. o rent cent cent listed. The pervision anderstand	zipzipzipzip	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG 828	FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL IPMENT _ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RISTREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have CONDITIONS" li	Ing Co., I quested to ter and he ork as is n and supread & u sted on the sted	nc. o rent cent elper to a listed. The pervision anderstand the reverse	zipzipzipzip	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE KCC WICHITA TOTAL CHAP	FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL IPMENT _ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800
CHARGE TO: RI STREET CITY To Allied Cementi You are hereby recand furnish cemen contractor to do w done to satisfactio contractor. I have	Ing Co., I quested to ter and he ork as is n and supread & u sted on the sted	nc. o rent cent elper to a listed. The pervision anderstand the reverse	zipzipzipzip	EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE PLUG STATE KCC WICHITA TOTAL CHAP	FLOAT EQU	@ 3,00 @ @ TOTAL IPMENT _ @ @ @ @ TOTAL	135.00 23.00 765.00 78800



, JUN 0.3 2002 KCC WICHITA

5-31-04 5-31-03

May 31, 2002



Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market, Suite 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE:

Miller 31B #1

API #15-193-20685

1650' FNL & 1260' FWL Section 31-6S-35W

Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. requests the ACO-1 form on the above captioned well be held confidential for an additional one (1) year period to June 1, 2004.

Thank you for the time taken with this matter.

Sincerely,

RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.

Debbie Phillips

Accounting Supervisor

P.O. Box 783188